

## The Public Service Commission State of South Carolina

COMMISSIONERS
Florence P. Belser, Second District
Chair
Delton W. Powers, Jr., Seventh District
Vice Chairman
Carolyn L. "Carolee" Williams, First District
Stephen M. "Mike" Caston, Third District
Thomas J. "Tom" Ervin, Fourth District
Headen B. Thomas, Fifth District
Justin T. Williams, Sixth District

Jocelyn Boyd Chief Clerk/Executive Director Phone: (803) 896-5100 Fax: (803) 896-5246

Clerk's Office Phone: (803) 896-5100 Fax: (803) 896-5199

## PSC Sets Public Hearing Date for Piedmont Natural Gas Company, Inc. Case

On Monday, July 25<sup>th</sup>, from 9 a.m. to 1 p.m. and from 4 p.m. to 8 p.m., the Public Service Commission of South Carolina will host a public hearing for Piedmont Natural Gas Company, Inc. customers to voice their opinion of the company's performance and the request made by the company in <u>Docket No. 2022-89-G</u>. This hearing will continue (if necessary) on Wednesday, July 27<sup>th</sup> during the same hours (9 a.m.-1 p.m. and 4 p.m.-8 p.m.).

In their application before the Commission, Piedmont Natural Gas Company, Inc. has proposed a rate increase for residential, commercial, and industrial ratepayers. The average month bill impact is projected to be an increase of \$3.83 (6.2%) for the average residential customer and \$4.03 (1.7%) for the average commercial customer.

Piedmont Natural Gas Company, Inc. customers who wish to testify in this hearing can do so by preregistering in one of three ways:

- Email <u>communications@psc.sc.gov</u> with their name, telephone number, physical address, and whether they intend to testify in person or virtually.
- Complete the survey at this link: www.surveymonkey.com/r/LKB6XPY
- Call 803.896.5133 and leave a message with their name, telephone number, physical address, and whether they intend to testify in person or virtually.

## The deadline to preregister is 4 p.m. on Friday, June 22<sup>nd</sup>, 2022.

Those interested in observing the proceedings but not interested in participating can do by watching the PSC's livestream at this link or by listening in at the PSC's toll-free listen line by calling 1-855-797-9485 and entering the access code: 2306 156 7308.

For more information, please reach out to the Public Service Commission at <u>contact@psc.sc.gov</u> or at 803.896.5100.

######